## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Raise Reward to \$50,000 for Tari Ramirez.]
2	
3	Resolution urging the Mayor to build a citywide response to end domestic violence by
4	raising the reward for apprehending Tari Ramirez from \$35,000 to \$50,000.
5	
6	WHEREAS, On October 22, 2000, victim Claire Tempongko was stabbed to death in
7	front of her 5-year-old daughter and 10-year-old son at her residence by suspect, Tar
8	Ramirez during an ongoing domestic violence dispute; and,
9	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department holds an arrest warrant for suspec-
10	Tari Ramirez; and,
11	WHEREAS, Suspect Tari Ramirez has been at large since October 2000; and,
12	WHEREAS, The current reward is set at \$35,000; and,
13	WHEREAS, The City will be able to significantly increase the incentive for
14	apprehending suspect Tari Ramirez by raising the reward to \$50,000; and,
15	WHEREAS, In raising the reward to \$50,000, San Francisco will take a step towards
16	finding suspect Tari Ramirez and bringing him to justice; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Mayor to build a citywide
18	response to end domestic violence by raising the reward for apprehending Tari Ramirez from
19	\$35,000 to \$50,000.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	